A. ERNEST CRUZ, MBA, J.D. PA

000030673

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporation PO Box 6327 Tallahassee Fl 32314

SUBJECT:

TRAINING INSTITUTE OF FLORIDA CORPORATION

(proposed corporate name)

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation for the cove referenced entity, and a check in the amount of \$122.50. Please file said document

FROM:

A. ERNEST CRUZ, MBA, J.D. PA 3900 NW 79 AVENUE, SUITE 737 MIAMI FL 33166

(305) 591-9448

5.00001457135 -04/14/95-01000-019 ****122.50 ****122.50

9 S

APR 14

ς,

ديه

.....

ш

 \Box

AAG 4-19

3900 NW 79TH AVENUE SUITE 737 MIAMI, FL 33166 (305) 591-9448 9825 WEST SAMPLE ROAD SUITE 207 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065 (305) 753-7599



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

TO: SECRETARY OF STATE, STATE OF FLORIDA, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

WE, the undersigned natural person of the age of twenty-one or more, acting as incorporator of a corporation under title 607.164, of the LAWS of the State of Florida, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation, hereinafter referred to as the Corporation, shall be Training Institute of Florida Corporation
- 2. The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.
- 3. The object and purpose for which the Corporation is formed is to engage in the business of a Vocational School and any other business permitted by law.
- 4. The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation is initially authorized to issue is one thousand (1000). There shall be one class of stock with a par value of \$1.00. There shall be no preferences, qualifications, limitations, restrictions or special rights with respect to the one class of stock.

- 5. Shareholder have the pre-emptive right to acquire additional shares of stock.
- 6. Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the Corporation are contained in the By-Laws of the Corporation.
- 7. The Corporation will not commence business until at least one thousand dollars (\$1,000) has been received by it as consideration for the issuance of shares.
- The initial registered office and principal place of the Corporation shall be located at:
 4423 Alton Road, Miami, FL 33140. The initial registered agent is Miguel N. Alfie & Rebeca Alfie.
- 9. The following persons shall constitute the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation, and shall serve until the first annual meeting, or until, their successors shall be elected: Miguel N. Alfie, whom resides at 4423 Alton Road, Miami Beach, FL 33140 and Rebeca Alfie, whom resides at 4423 Alton Road, Miami Beach, FL 33140.
- 10. The incorporators of this corporation are Miguel N. Alfie and Rebeca Alfie, whom resides at the address stated in Paragraph 9.

- 11. The Articles of Incorporation shall constitute a binding agreement and may be amended by the affirmative vote of majority of the Board of Directors in Office.
- 12. The registered agent acknowledges that she is familiar with and accepts, the duties and responsibilities of registered agent for this Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have duly executed and adopted these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, on this 6 day of April 1995.

Miduel N. Alfie Resistered Again/Incorporator/Director Rebeca Alfie Incorporator

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA, THIS <u>COMP</u> DAY OF April, 1995.

ſ ട്ട minum

m

⊞ ယ

My commission expires:

P95000030673

5/07/97

FLORIDA DIVIBION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET 11:16 AM

(((H97000007524 6)))

TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS		FAX #1	(904)922-4000		
FROMI	FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ		ACCT#1	071001002335		
	PHONE: (305) 599-0839		FAX #:	(305)716-0346		
NAME	; TRAINING INSTITUTE OF FLORIDA CORPORATION AUDIT NUMBERH97000007524 DOC TYPEBASIC AMENDMENT					
	CERT. OF STATUS0	PAGES	-			
	CERT. COPIESØ	DEL.METHOD., EST.CHARGE				
NOTE:	PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE	IT AS A COVER SI	HEET, TYP	PE THE FAX		

AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

PECEIVED 97 HAY -8 AH 10: 32

97 MAY -8 Pil 12: 20

FILE

Ö



1041922-3709

(904)922-3709 05/08/87 07:50 Florida Department p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 8, 1997

TRAINING INSTITUTE OF FLORIDA CORFORATION 2017 W 62ND ST HIALEAH, FL 33016US

SUBJECT: TRAINING INSTITUTE OF FLORIDA CORPORATION REF: P95000030673

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chrirman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

The incorporator(s) cannot be amended or changed. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: E97000007524 Letter Number: 297A00024443 5/07/97

• •

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

•

•

11:16 AM

(((H97000007524 6)))

TOI	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS		FAX #:	(904)922-4000			
FROM	FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ		ACCT#1	071001002335			
	PHDNE: (305)599-0839		FAX #1	(305)716-0346			
NAME:	E: TRAINING INSTITUTE OF FLORIDA CORPORATION						
	AUDIT NUMBER						
	DOC TYPEBASIC AMENDMENT						
	CERT. OF STATUSØ						
	CERT. COPIES0	DEL.METHOD	FAX				
		EST.CHARGE	\$35.00				
NOTE	PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX						
AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUM							

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

PRECENTED 97 HAY - 7 PH 4: 26

H97000007524

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

We, The undersigned natural person(a) of the age of twenty-one or more, seeing as the director of a corporation under title 607.187, of the LAWS of the State of Florida adopt the following Articles of Amendment for Training Institute of Florida Corporation.

1) Article 9 - The new director(s), registered agent, and

I are Augusto V. Guerra, and Estabon E. Lopez Blanco whom reside at 4423 Alton Road, Miami Beach, FL 33140, as approved by the Stockholders and the Board of Directors at a duly culled and authorized meating of said parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have d	tuly executed and adopted these	97	
Articles of Amendment, on this 55 day Augure V. Overra Director Residered Agent/ Chairman I Artegit the designation as Registere	of May, 1997. Registered Agent: Augusto V. Guerra 4423 Alton Road Miami Beach, FL 33140	HAY -8 PH 12: 20	FILED
Esto B. Lopez Bianco	Adoption date: May 5, 1997		

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MB, a Notary Public in and for the Sale of Pioride data and for day of May 1997.

Notary Public

Seal:

Prepared by:

Nations Business Center 3980 NW 79th Avenue, S-326 Mismi, FT, 33166 (365) 591-9448

